
ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PALN FOR THE YEAR  ( 2025 - 2026)
(Under Rule 8 of the Punjab Procurement Rules 2014)

 
 
Name of the Procuring Agency: Punjab Population Innovation Fund, Lahore

 

Sr.
No

Procurem
Name

Procurem
Descriptio

Quantity
(where
applicable)

Scope of
work

Procureme
Type

Procureme
Category

Funds
(Rupees
in
Millions)

Source
of
Funds

Tentative
Estimate
cost
(Rupees
in
Millions)

Procurem
Method

Procurem
Procedur

Tentative
Timings
of
Procurem

Tentative
Date
of
Procurem
Advertise

Tentative
Date
of
Evaluatio
Report
Announc

Tentative
Date
of
Contact
Award

Tentative
Delivery
Schedule

Tentative
Date
of
Complet

Remarks

1
Tax
Consultan
Services

Tax
Consultan
Services

- Consultancy Consultanc
Services Local 0.75 Non

ADP 0.75 Three
Quotatio   1st

Quarter - - - - -  

2 Legal
Firm

Legal
Firm - Consultancy Consultanc

Services Local 1.2 Non
ADP 1.2 Tender Least

Cost
3rd
Quarter

02 Feb
2026

10 Mar
2026

01 Apr
2026

02 Apr
2026

31 Mar
2027  

3
Internal
audit
firm

Internal
audit
firm

- Services Services Local 0.89 Non
ADP 0.89 Three

Quotatio   1st
Quarter - - - - -  

4
External
audit
firm

External
audit
firm

- Services Services Local 0.46 Non
ADP 0.46 Three

Quotatio   1st
Quarter - - - - -  

5

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Integratin
Family
Planning
with
Women
Economic
Empower

Integratin
Family
Planning
with
Women
Economic
Empower
in 5
districts
of
Punjab

- Services Services Local 348.468 ADP 348.468 Pre-
Qualifica

Single
Stage
Two
Envelope

3rd
Quarter

01 Jan
2026

27 Feb
2026

16 Mar
2026

17 Mar
2026

30 Mar
2028  

6 Pre-
Qualificat
for

Pre-
Qualificat
for

- Services Services Local 418.308 ADP 418.308 Pre-
Qualifica

Single
Stage

3rd
Quarter

01 Apr
2026

22 Jun
2026

06 Jul
2026

07 Jul
2026

31 Jul
2028
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Scale
up of
Youth
Centered
Informatio
and
Services
in 5
districts
of
Punjab

Scale
up of
Youth
Centered
Informatio
and
Services
in 5
districts
of
Punjab

Two
Envelope

7

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Scale
up of
Innovative
Model
for FP
Service
Delivery
for the
Poor
(BISP
Househol
in 10
districts
of
Punjab

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Scale
up of
Innovative
Model
for FP
Service
Delivery
for the
Poor
(BISP
Househol
in 10
districts
of
Punjab

- Services Services Local 834.608 ADP 834.608 Pre-
Qualifica

Single
Stage
Two
Envelope

3rd
Quarter

03 Apr
2026

24 Jun
2026

06 Jul
2026

07 Jul
2026

30 Jun
2028  

8
Training
and
Workshop

Through
Pre-
Qualified
Event
Managem
Firms

- Services Services Local 6 ADP 6 Three
Quotatio   3rd

Quarter - - - - -  
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9

Tender
for
Airing
of
Drama
Serial

Tender
for
Airing
of
Drama
Serial

- Services Services Local 50 ADP 50 Tender

Single
Stage
Two
Envelope

1st
Quarter

29 Aug
2025

29 Sep
2025

09 Oct
2025

10 Oct
2025

30 Apr
2026  

10

Launch
Event
for
Drama
Serial

Launch
Event
for
Drama
Serial
through
event
managem
firms

- Services Services Local 5 ADP 5 Three
Quotatio   2nd

Quarter - - - - -  

11

Airing
of
Drama
Series

Airing
of
Drama
Series

- Services Services Local 127 ADP 127 Pre-
Qualifica

Single
Stage
Two
Envelope

2nd
Quarter

01 Sep
2025

01 Oct
2025

10 Oct
2025

13 Oct
2025

31 Mar
2026  

12

Pre-
qualificati
of Firms
for
Designing
&
Printing

Pre-
qualificati
of Firms
for
Designing
&
Printing

- Goods Goods Local 10 Non
ADP 10 Pre-

Qualifica

Single
Stage
One
Envelope

4th
Quarter

04
May
2026

10 Jun
2026

22 Jun
2026

30 Jun
2027

01 Jul
2027  

13

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Event
Managem
Firms

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Event
Managem
Firms

- Services Services Local 15 Non
ADP 15 Pre-

Qualifica

Single
Stage
One
Envelope

4th
Quarter

05
May
2026

01 Jun
2026

12 Jun
2026

11 Jun
2027

30 Jun
2027  

14 Hiring
of Short
Consultan

Hiring
of Short
Consultan

- Consultancy Consultanc
Services

Local 9 Non
ADP

9 Three
Quotatio

  3rd
Quarter

- - - - -  
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Firms
Under
PPRA
Rule
46-A

Firms
Under
PPRA
Rule
46-A
for Tax,
Research,
Media
etc.

15
Email
Hosting
Services

Email
Hosting
Services

- Services Services Local 1.5 Non
ADP 1.5 Tender

Single
Stage
Two
Envelope

1st
Quarter

01 Jul
2025

17 Jul
2025

28 Jul
2025

29 Jul
2025

15 Jul
2026  

16

Pre-
Qualificat
of Auto
Workshop
for
Repair
&
maintena
of
Vehicles

Pre-
Qualificat
of Auto
Workshop
for
Repair
&
maintena
of
Vehicles

- Goods &
Services Goods Local 3 Non

ADP 3 Pre-
Qualifica

Single
Stage
One
Envelope

1st
Quarter

01 Aug
2025

28 Aug
2025

08 Sep
2025

16 Sep
2026

30 Sep
2026  

17

Diesel
for
100KvA
Generator

Diesel
for
100KvA
Generator

- Goods Goods Local 1 Non
ADP 1 Tender

Single
Stage
One
Envelope

3rd
Quarter

01 Oct
2025

20 Oct
2025

30 Oct
2025

30 Oct
2026

02 Nov
2026  

18

Health
and Life
Insurance
Services

Health
and Life
Insurance
Services

- Services Services Local 3.5 Non
ADP 3.5 Tender

Single
Stage
Two
Envelope

3rd
Quarter

31 Dec
2025

20 Jan
2026

06 Feb
2026

04 Feb
2027

08 Feb
2027  

19
Drinking
Water
Supplies

Drinking
Water
Supplies

- Goods Goods Local 0.499 Non
ADP 0.499 Three

Quotatio   2nd
Quarter - - - - -  
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20

Dedicated
Internet
Connectio
for PPIF
Office

Dedicated
Internet
Connectio
for PPIF
Office

- Services Services Local 1 Non
ADP 1 Tender

Single
Stage
Two
Envelope

3rd
Quarter

03 Feb
2026

16 Mar
2026

25 Mar
2026

01 Apr
2026

31 Mar
2027  

21

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Baseline
Research
firms

Baseline
Family
Planning
for
Economic
Empower
Women

- Consultancy Consultanc
Services Local 13 ADP 13 Pre-

Qualifica

Quality
and
Cost

3rd
Quarter

15 Jan
2026

16 Mar
2026

26 Mar
2026

25 Jun
2026

30 Jun
2026  

22

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Baseline
Research
firms

Baseline
Scale
up of
Youth
Centered
Informatio
and
Services
in 5
districts
of
Punjab

- Consultancy Consultanc
Services Local 15 ADP 15 Pre-

Qualifica

Quality
and
Cost

3rd
Quarter

12 Jan
2026

12 Mar
2026

23 Mar
2026

25 Jun
2026

30 Jun
2026  

23 Pre-
Qualificat
for end
line
survey
Research
firms

Scale
up of
Innovative
Model
for FP
Service
Delivery
for the
Poor
(BISP
Househol
in 4

- Consultancy Consultanc
Services

Local 15 ADP 15 Pre-
Qualifica

Quality
and
Cost

3rd
Quarter

15 Jan
2026

13 Mar
2026

23 Mar
2026

25 Jun
2026

30 Jun
2026
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districts
of D.G
Khan
Division

24

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Research
end line
survey
firms

Scale-
up of
Male
Engagem
in 3
Districts
of
Punjab

- Consultancy Consultanc
Services Local 18 ADP 18 Pre-

Qualifica

Quality
and
Cost

3rd
Quarter

15 Jan
2026

16 Mar
2026

26 Mar
2026

26 Jun
2026

30 Jun
2026  

25

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Third
Party
Monitorin
firms

Family
Planning
for
Economic
Empower
Women

- Services Services Local 40 ADP 40 Pre-
Qualifica

Single
Stage
Two
Envelope

3rd
Quarter

15 Jan
2026

12 Mar
2026

23 Mar
2026

22 Mar
2027

31 Mar
2027  

26

Pre-
Qualificat
for
Third
Party
Monitorin
survey
firms

Scale
up of
Youth
Centered
Informatio
and
Services
in 5
districts
of
Punjab

- Services Services Local 38.4 ADP 38.4 Pre-
Qualifica

Single
Stage
Two
Envelope

3rd
Quarter

15 Jan
2026

23 Mar
2026

03 Apr
2026

29 Mar
2027

01 Apr
2027  

27

Consultan
for
M&E
and
Research

Consultan
for
M&E
and
Research

- Consultancy Consultanc
Services Local 10 ADP 10 Tender

Quality
and
Cost

1st
Quarter

01 Sep
2025

10 Oct
2025

20 Oct
2025

29 Oct
2026

02 Nov
2026  
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28

Individual
Consultan
for
M&E.
Grants,
procurem
Finance
etc.

Individual
Consultan
for
M&E.
Grants,
procurem
Finance
etc. on
need
basis

- Consultancy Consultanc
Services Local 10 ADP 10 Three

Quotatio   3rd
Quarter - - - - -  

29
External
Audit
Firm

External
Audit
Firm

- Services Services Local 0.5 Non
ADP 0.5 Three

Quotatio   4th
Quarter - - - - -  
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